Form PTQ-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. <u>s</u>	Submission Type								
	[X] New	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #						
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #						
2. 1	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D 51368 Leverkusen Germany	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ics): Dr. Oswald Lockhoff Friedrich-Bayer-Strasse 9 D 51373 Leverkusen Germany Dr. Helmut Brunner Am Rohm 111 D 42113 Wuppertal Germany						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?						
	[]Ycs [X]No		[]Yes [X]No						
4. 1	Nature of Conveyance:								
	[X] Assignment	[]]N	[] Merger						
	[] Security Agreement	[]¢	hange of Name [] Other						
	Execution Date: February 2, 2000								
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application i								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s) 6,034,055								
	Additional numbers attached? [] Y	7es	[X] No						

700042937

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

\$ 40.00

William C. Gerstenzang NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

7. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account

9. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, $/\hbar \nu_2 / -$

David Kim
Name of Person Signing
Reg. No.: <u>53,123</u>
for: William C. Gerstenzang
Reg. No. 27,552

Signature

September 5, 2003 _____ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ____5

11. ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. 14-1263.

220 East 42nd Street 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile, no. 703-306-5995 to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on September 5, 2003.

Bν Julie Hartino September 5, 2003 Date __

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole owner of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Oswald Lockhoff; Burkhard Mielke; Helmut Brunner; and Klaus Schaller, for GLYCOSYL-AMIDES OF 2-AMINOACYLAMINO-2-DEOXY-SUGARS, which Patent is numbered 5,905,071 and bears the issue date of May 18, 1999, and is also the sole owner of divisional application Serial No. 09/255,642, now allowed, both by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8068, Frame 0469 on February 26, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Oswald Lockhoff, an individual, residing at Friedrich-Bayer-Strasse 9, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany, and Dr. Helmut Brunner, an individual, residing at Am Rohm 111, D 42113 Wuppertal, Germany (herein "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and said divisional and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Assignees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent, in said divisional, and in said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0917

2

executed by its du		/ of <u>Febru</u>			9 : 2000			
		BAYER	ΑΚΤ	IEN GE SE	LLSCHAFT	-		
		By	Den /~	Hian	<u>ha ha</u>	Date:		<u> 102/02</u>
· · ·		Name	:DR.	ALBERT	ADRIAN	DR.	KNUD	SCHAUEI
		Title:		SE	CRETARIE	s		
· · ·								
						· •		
		•						
	,							
	•							
		- ,				•		
						·		
					,		•	
· .				-	·			
						·		

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 09/05/2003